 SP0080SDT   DO-214AB
TSS
Thyristor Surge Suppressors
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
1
Description
SP0080SDT TSS is a type of protection semiconductor
component.It is designed to protect RS485 application from

(1.2 / 50 μs)
Package Dimensions
Part Numbering System
 SP0080SDT   DO-214AB
TSS
Thyristor Surge Suppressors
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
3
 Part Number IDRM@VDRM VS  ¹@IS VT@ IT IH Capacitance ²
μA V V mA V A mA pF
max   max max max max min max
SP0080SDT 1 6 15 800 4 2.2 50 500
Symbol Parameter
VDRM Peak off-state voltage
IDRM Off-state current
VS Switching voltage
IS Switching current
VT On-state voltage
IT On-state current
IH Holding current
CO Off-state capacitance
¹ Vs is measured at 100 kV / s
² Off-state capacitance is measured in VDC = 2 V, VRMS = 1 V, f = 1 MHz
Electrical Characteristics
(TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
 SP0080SDT   DO-214AB
TSS
Thyristor Surge Suppressors
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
4
Performance Curve for Reference
(TA=25 °C unless otherwise noted)
FIGURE 1
Normalized VS. Change VS. Junction Temperature
FIGURE 2
Normalized DC Holding Current VS. Case Temperature
Environmental Specifications
High Temp. Storage  JESD22-A103
HTRB JESD22-A108
MSL JESDEC-J-STD-020, Level 1
Temperature Cycling JESD22-A104
H3TRB JESD22-A101
RSH JESD22-A111
Physical Specifications
Weight 0.007 ounce,0.21 grams
Case
JESD22DO214AB. Molded plastic body
over glass passivated junction
Polarity
Color band denotes positive end
(cathode) except Bidirectional
Terminal
Matte Tin-plated leads, Solderability per
JESD22-B102
 SP0080SDT   DO-214AB
TSS
Thyristor Surge Suppressors
+86 592-571-5838     www.SETsafe.com      www.SETfuse.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
5
Soldering Parameters
TS (max)
TS (min)
Preheat
tS
tL
Ramp-down
Ramp-up
tP Critical Zone
TL to TP
t 25 °C to Peak
Time (t)